··	1 0004
RECC LIBRARIAN DELLA DEL	1 - 2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 101792828 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
a No. of the control	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-5-6	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
MERIT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	110 Corporate Drive, Suite 10 P.O. Box 3180
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03802-3180
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Totalinouni, 1 tow Trainpainte 03002-3100
☐ Corporation - Pennsylvania	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership
Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation - Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 24, 2001	representative designator is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	
A. Tardanada Anglia tian Na (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,376,878
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 /	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/2001 ANNED1 00000012 0404/5 13/68/8 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C1481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Hal E. Borden	10200 July 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS.

07-05-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

WHEREAS Merit Manufacturing Corporation ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, with offices at 319 Circle of Progress, Pottstown, PA 19464-3811, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS Anvil International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 110 Corporate Drive, Suite 10, P.O. Box 3180, Portsmouth, NH 03802-3180, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademark shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and any other trademarks, service marks, trade dress, and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registration shown in <u>Schedule A</u> and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registration of the Trademark shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: June **24**, 2001

MERIT MANUEACTURING CORPORATION

Dr. Raymond H. Jen

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me on June 4, 2001

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL PATRICIANNE L. HART. Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2003

741255.3.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0844

SCHEDULE A

MERIT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

M MERIT and Design 1,376,878 January 7, 1986

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0845